RESOLUTION 2024-007 ESTABLISH THE POLLING PLACE FOR THE MARCH 18, 2025, ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Village of Bloomfield needs to establish the date for the 2025 Village Election.

WHEREAS, the Village of Bloomfield needs to establish the polling place for the 2025 Village Election.

WHEREAS, the Village of Bloomfield needs to establish the times for the 2025 Village Election.

RESOLVED, that the Village Board of Trustees establishes March 18, as the date for the 2025 Village election.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Board of Trustees establishes the polling place for the Tuesday March 18, 2025 election to be the Village office, 46 Main St. Bloomfield, NY 14469.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Election polls will be open 12pm-9pm.

Motion made by Trustee Falsone, seconded by Trustee Harrington to adopt Resolution 2024-007 to establish the election will be held March 18, 2025 at 46 Main St in the Village and the times will be 12pm-9pm. Discussion was held. Motion Adopted: Ayes 5 (Trustees Harrington, Falsone, Poole, Didas and Mayor Falsone) Nays 0

I, Donna Wollschleger, do hereby certify that resolution 2024-007 was passed at a meeting of the Village of Bloomfield Village Board of Trustees held on 12/18/24, and is incorporated in the original minutes of said meeting, and that said resolution has not been altered, amended, or revoked and is in full force and effect.

Donna Wollschleger Village Clerk 12/19/2024